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INTRODUCTION
This chapter instructs you the numbers and names of this parts on this machine.

INDEX to PARTS CATALOG

 1.MULTI PURPOSE UNIT (H11069) .................   2

PARTS INDEX....................................................   5

1-1



  1.MULTI PURPOSE UNIT (H11069)

1-2



  1 H545 3412 Tray Bottom Plate  1

  2 H545 3420 Pinion Spring  1

  3 H545 4308 Gear - Original Guide - 16Z  1

  4 H545 3423 3rd Link  1

  5 H545 3419 Bottom Plate Spring  1

  6 H545 3425 Bottom Plate Pad  1

  7 H545 3581 Side Fence Sheet  4

  8 H545 3580 Decal - Side Fence  1

  9 H545 3414 Left Side Fence  1

 10 H545 3415 Right Side Fence  1

 11 H545 3411 Upper Cover  1

 12 H545 3430 Spring Plate  2

 13 H545 3434 Roller Shaft  1

 14 H545 3143 Transfer Driven Roller  1

 15 H545 3426 Paper End Sensor Actuator  2

 16 H545 5118 Multch Harness  1

 17 H545 3439 Connector Cover  1

 18 H545 5056 PFU Control Board  1

 19 H515 3542 Rivet  2

 20 H515 3543 E-Ring - JR-E4  6

 21 H545 3401 Transport Roller - Multch  1

 22 H545 3463 Paper Feed Shaft  1

 23 H545 3460 Paper Feed Roller  1

 24 H068 2102 Bushing - M6/m10 - 9  2

 25 H545 3413 Friction Pad Ass’y  1

 26 H545 3418 Separation Spring  1

 27 H545 3417 Paper Feed Table  1

 28 H545 3410 Multch Tray Cover  1

 29 H545 3582 Cover Sheet  1

 30 H545 3422 2nd Link  1

 31 H545 3421 1st Link  1

 32 H545 5058 DC Sorenoid  1

 33 H545 3407 Bracket Multch  1

 34 H545 3405 Joint Gear - 15z  2

 35 H545 3406 Transport Gear - 14z  1

 36 H545 3404 Idler Gear - 14z  1

 37 H545 3454 Feed Roller Gear Ass’y  1

 38 H545 3437 Magnetick Clutch  1

 39 H545 3403 Stopper Bushing  1

 40 H545 3435 Joint Clutch  1

 41 H545 3436 Clutch Cam  1

 42 H545 8100 Installation Procedure - Multi  1
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H068 2102 Bushing - M6/m10 - 9   3- 24

H515 3542 Rivet   3- 19

H515 3543 E-Ring - JR-E4   3- 20

H545 3143 Transfer Driven Roller   3- 14

H545 3401 Transport Roller - Multch   3- 21

H545 3403 Stopper Bushing   3- 39

H545 3404 Idler Gear - 14z   3- 36

H545 3405 Joint Gear - 15z   3- 34

H545 3406 Transport Gear - 14z   3- 35

H545 3407 Bracket Multch   3- 33

H545 3410 Multch Tray Cover   3- 28

H545 3411 Upper Cover   3- 11

H545 3412 Tray Bottom Plate   3-  1

H545 3413 Friction Pad Ass’y   3- 25

H545 3414 Left Side Fence   3-  9

H545 3415 Right Side Fence   3- 10

H545 3417 Paper Feed Table   3- 27

H545 3418 Separation Spring   3- 26

H545 3419 Bottom Plate Spring   3-  5

H545 3420 Pinion Spring   3-  2

H545 3421 1st Link   3- 31

H545 3422 2nd Link   3- 30

H545 3423 3rd Link   3-  4

H545 3425 Bottom Plate Pad   3-  6

H545 3426 Paper End Sensor Actuator   3- 15

H545 3430 Spring Plate   3- 12

H545 3434 Roller Shaft   3- 13

H545 3435 Joint Clutch   3- 40

H545 3436 Clutch Cam   3- 41

H545 3437 Magnetick Clutch   3- 38

H545 3439 Connector Cover   3- 17

H545 3454 Feed Roller Gear Ass’y   3- 37

H545 3460 Paper Feed Roller   3- 23

H545 3463 Paper Feed Shaft   3- 22

H545 3580 Decal - Side Fence   3-  8

H545 3581 Side Fence Sheet   3-  7

H545 3582 Cover Sheet   3- 29

H545 4308 Gear - Original Guide - 16Z   3-  3

H545 5056 PFU Control Board   3- 18

H545 5058 DC Sorenoid   3- 32

H545 5118 Multch Harness   3- 16

H545 8100 Installation Procedure - Multi   3- 42
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